## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

## IN RE: INVOKANA (CANAGLIFLOZIN) PRODUCTS LIABILITY LITIGATION

MDL NO. 2750 Master Docket Case No. 3:16-md-2750

JUDGE BRIAN R. MARTINOTTI JUDGE LOIS H. GOODMAN

## THIS DOCUMENT RELATES TO: ALL CASES

## **ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 4**

This matter having been resolved, in part, through the efforts of all parties; the Court having entered Administrative Order No. 1 on August 16, 2018 (ECF No. 270), Administrative Order No. 2 on April 3, 2019 (ECF No. 283), and Administrative Order No. 3 on July 24, 2019 (ECF No. 295); counsel and the parties having substantially complied with the terms therein; the vast majority of matters having been resolved and/or dismissed; the Court having *sua sponte* reviewed the docket; and for good cause shown,

IT IS on this 5th day of August 2019,

**ORDERED** that any plaintiff's counsel representing any Existing Plaintiff(s)<sup>1</sup> or New Plaintiff(s)<sup>2</sup> as set forth in Administrative Order No. 1 (ECF No. 270) who has not complied with Administrative Order No. 1 by submitting the appropriate records to counsel for Defendants or whose claim(s) remain unresolved as of the date of the next Case Management Conference, presently scheduled for October 24, 2019 at 11:30 a.m. in Newark, New Jersey, shall appear in

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Defined as plaintiffs with claims pending in MDL Docket No. 2750 prior to August 16, 2018 who have not yet resolved their claims.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Defined as plaintiffs who file new complaints on or after August 16, 2018 alleging injury resulting from the use of Invokana, whether the case is filed directly in this Court pursuant to the Direct Filing Order ("CMO 4") or removed to or transferred to this MDL after the entry of this Order.

person at the October 24, 2019 Case Management Conference. As set forth in Administrative Order No. 3, the Court will address issues concerning unresolved claims at that conference, including whether dismissal of the cases is appropriate for failure to comply with the Administrative Orders.

/s/Brian R. Martinotti HON. BRIAN R. MARTINOTTI UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE